

**APRON & TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0005-031-2019
A-6805
BID TABULATION
7/29/2019**

Base Bid					Bowes Construction, Inc. Brookings, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$58,690.00	\$58,690.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00
4	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	16,939	CuYd	\$7.25	\$122,807.75
5	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	9,533	CuYd	\$10.50	\$100,096.50
6	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	5,667	CuYd	\$27.25	\$154,425.75
7	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	7,755	CuYd	\$8.25	\$63,978.75
8	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,738	CuYd	\$108.50	\$297,073.00
9	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	4,960.0	Ton	\$57.50	\$285,200.00
10	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	348.0	Ton	\$799.00	\$278,052.00
11	P-501	10" Concrete Pavement	1,556	SqYd	\$129.75	\$201,891.00
12	P-501	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	278	SqYd	\$113.75	\$31,622.50
13	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	21.0	Ton	\$641.50	\$13,471.50
14	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	13.0	Ton	\$636.50	\$8,274.50
15	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	1,570	Ft	\$3.50	\$5,495.00
16	P-605	Hot Pour Joint Sealing Filler	270	Ft	\$4.75	\$1,282.50
17	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Painting	1	L.S.	\$15,572.50	\$15,572.50
18	D-701	15" RCP	548	Ft	\$57.00	\$31,236.00
19	D-701	18" RCP	500	Ft	\$61.50	\$30,750.00
20	D-701	Connect to Existing Headwall	1	Each	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00
21	D-701	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00
22	D-705 (MOD)	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	3,363	Ft	\$21.00	\$70,623.00
23	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout	13	Each	\$323.00	\$4,199.00
24	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout w/Casting	2	Each	\$1,183.00	\$2,366.00
25	D-705 (MOD)	Connect to Existing RCP	5	Each	\$1,154.00	\$5,770.00
26	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Junction Box w/Type A Manhole Frame and Lid	2	Each	\$3,057.00	\$6,114.00
27	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$3,692.00	\$3,692.00

**APRON & TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0005-031-2019
A-6805
BID TABULATION
7/29/2019**

Base Bid					Bowes Construction, Inc. Brookings, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
28	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and Concrete Apron	2	Each	\$4,730.00	\$9,460.00
29	D-751	3' x 4' Storm Sewer Junction Box w/Type A Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$3,692.00	\$3,692.00
30	D-751	3' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	2	Each	\$5,653.00	\$11,306.00
31	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	5.0	Acre	\$807.50	\$4,037.50
32	T-905	Topsoiling	537	CuYd	\$21.25	\$11,411.25
33	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$18,427.50	\$18,427.50
34	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (4" Nominal Depth)	1,179	SqYd	\$1.30	\$1,532.70
35	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (16" Nominal Depth)	16,572	SqYd	\$1.25	\$20,715.00
36	SP-2	Geogrid	5,000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$11,250.00
37	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	16,141	SqYd	\$2.50	\$40,352.50
38	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	797	Ft	\$5.75	\$4,582.75
39	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet/Manhole	4	Each	\$923.00	\$3,692.00
40	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Aircraft Tie-Downs	14	Set	\$485.00	\$6,790.00
41	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Approach Pavement	24	SqYd	\$15.00	\$360.00
42	Plans	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	24	SqYd	\$98.00	\$2,352.00
43	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Downs (Concrete)	3	Set	\$2,191.75	\$6,575.25
44	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Downs (Asphalt)	7	Set	\$2,438.75	\$17,071.25
45	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$576.75	\$576.75
46	Plans	Inlet Protection	9	Each	\$127.00	\$1,143.00
47	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	1,252	SqYd	\$2.25	\$2,817.00
E1	Plans	Electrical System, Complete	1	L.S.	\$20,303.00	\$20,303.00
E2	Plans	Boring	132	Ft	\$17.25	\$2,277.00
E3	Plans	Light Pole, Fixture, and Footing, Handhole, Complete	6	Each	\$12,130.00	\$72,780.00
E4	Plans	Site Demolition	1	L.S.	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00
Total Base Bid					\$2,221,457.70	

**APRON & TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
 BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
 BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0005-031-2019
 A-6805
 BID TABULATION
 7/29/2019**

Bowes Construction, Inc.	
Brookings, SD	
Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate Bid 1 - Access Road	
Total Alternate Bid 1	\$34,329.70
Total Base Bid & Alternate Bid 1	
\$2,255,787.40	

Alternate Bid 1 - Access Road

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	130	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
A2	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	94	CuYd	\$124.50	\$11,703.00
A3	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	69.0	Ton	\$63.75	\$4,398.75
A4	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	5.0	Ton	\$798.50	\$3,992.50
A5	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	0.4	Ton	\$915.25	\$366.10
A6	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	0.2	Ton	\$906.75	\$181.35
A7	D-701	18" RCP	58	Ft	\$61.50	\$3,567.00
A8	D-701	18" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$980.50	\$1,961.00
A9	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.2	Acre	\$807.50	\$161.50
A10	T-905	Topsoiling	130	CuYd	\$13.25	\$1,722.50
A11	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (16" Nominal Depth)	280	SqYd	\$3.75	\$1,050.00
A12	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	280	SqYd	\$2.50	\$700.00
A13	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	30	Ft	\$11.50	\$345.00
A14	Plans	Electric Gate Open/Reverse Loop	1	L.S.	\$2,238.00	\$2,238.00
A15	Plans	Culvert Protection	1	Each	\$115.50	\$115.50
A16	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	350	SqYd	\$2.25	\$787.50
Total Alternate Bid 1					\$34,329.70	
Total Base Bid & Alternate Bid 1					\$2,255,787.40	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Smith DATE: 7-29-2019